Pushpalatha, the Vendor. And as such the Vendor herein have absolute rights to sell
the Scheduled Property to any intending purchaser .

4. The Vendor herein has agreed to sell and the Purchaser has agreed to purchase the
Scheduled Property for a total consideration of Rs. 36,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six
Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) and on the terms and conditions given hereunder.

5. That the Vendors have agreed to sell to the Purchaser the Schedule Propefly fbr a

total consideration ol Rs.Rs. 36.50.000/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Fifiy Thousand
Only Lakhs Only).

6. That in pursuance of the agreement of sale the Purchaser paid an amount of